

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3224 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAM DUTT SHARMA

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.07.2006, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Leave granted.
Stay to continue."**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter and is represented through Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Central Agency Section, SCI, N.D

2. Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR