

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3224/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM DUTT SHARMA
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms, Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Ms. Farha Malik, Adv.
for Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to obtain instructions, whether with the lapse of 11 years since the filing of the instant appeal, the suggestions incorporated in paragraph 14 of the impugned order have, by now, been extended in long distance trains.

The needful be done within six weeks from today, as prayed for.

Post for hearing after six weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS