

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3224 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAM DUTT SHARMA

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to obtain instructions, whether with the lapse of 11 years since the filing of the instant appeal, the suggestions incorporated in paragraph 14 of the impugned order have, by now, been extended in long distance trains.

The needful be done within six weeks from today, as prayed for.

Post for hearing after six weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order quoted above, Counsel for the appellant has not filed any document so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Central Agency Section, SCI, N.D

2. Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR