

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).3224/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM DUTT SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 12/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.Raj Bhadur, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr.Anish Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks ten days' time,
so as to enable him to place further material on the record of this
case, which is necessary for an effective adjudication of the
controversy.

Prayer is allowed. Needful be done within ten days.

Post for hearing on 26.04.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR