

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3224 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAM DUTT SHARMA

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the appellants seeks ten days' time, so as to enable him to place further material on the record of this case, which is necessary for an effective adjudication of the controversy.

Prayer is allowed. Needful be done within ten days.

Post for hearing on 26.04.2017."

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order quoted above, Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate for the appellant has on 21.04.2017 filed additional documents. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Central Agency Section, SCI, N.D

2. Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR